The relationship between deracoxib administration and the renal abscess is not
clear.

Effectiveness:
Deracoxib tablets were evaluated in masked, placebo-controlled multi-site field studies
involving client-owned animals to determine effectiveness.

Osteoarthritis Pain and Inflammation Field Study:
Two hundred and nine (209) client-owned dogs with clinical and radiographic signs of
osteoarthritis of at least one appendicular joint were enrolled in this study. A total of 194
dogs were included in the safety evaluation and a total of 181 dogs were included in the
effectiveness evaluation.